

Title Suit – 127 / 2013 (C.I.S. 85 / 2015)
(C.N.R. WBHW07- 000 -)

Order No. 77 dated 17.12.2022

Today is fixed for hearing the application under Order 22 Rule 2 C.P.C. filed by petitioner Patni Management Consultation Pvt. Ltd.

No step has been taken by the existing plaintiff No. 1 namely Champabala Ghuku and Kartick Ghuku.

None appeared for the said plaintiffs when the matter was called out at 12:15 P.M.

Accordingly the said plaintiffs are directed to show cause in writing as to why necessary order shall not be passed against them on account of their failure to take steps today.

At this stage a petition under Order 1 Rule 10(2) C.P.C. is filed by petitioner DNV Food Products Pvt. Ltd.

Let the said petition be kept in the record and the same be taken up for hearing on the next day.

An affidavit in the form of no objection is furnished by plaintiff No.2 in connection with the application under Order 1 Rule 10(2) C.P.C. filed by petitioner DNV Food Products Pvt. Ltd.

Let the said affidavit be also kept in the record.

To 21.01.2023 for hearing the application under Order 22 Rule 2 C.P.C. filed by petitioner Patni Management Consultation Pvt. Ltd. as well as the application under Order 1 Rule 10(2) C.P.C. filed by petitioner DNV Food Products Pvt. Ltd.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)