

Title Suit – 127 / 2013 (C.I.S. 85 / 2015)  
(C.N.R. WBHW07- 000 - )

Order No. 78 dated 21.01.2023

Today is fixed for showing cause by plaintiff No.1.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed by the Ld. Advocate of plaintiff No.1.

Cause is shown in writing by plaintiff No.1 duly supported by her affidavit.

Cause shown by plaintiff No.1 is found to be satisfactory and the same is accepted.

At this stage an adjournment petition filed on behalf of defendant Nos. 2 & 4. Considered.

In the ends of justice, the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Matter is adjourned.

To 29.04.2023 for hearing the petition u/O 22 Rule 2 C.P.C. filed by petitioner Patni Management Consultation Pvt. Ltd. as well as the petition under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) C.P.C. filed by petitioner DNV Food Products Pvt. Ltd.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)