

TS- 127/2013 (C.I.S 85/ 15)

Order No- 79
29/04/2023

Today is fixed for hearing the petn. U/O 22 rule 2 c.p.c as well as the petn. U/O 1 Rule 10(2) c.p.c. Plaintiff files hazira. Defendant No- 2 & 4 file a petn. Praying for time to file w/o against the above mentioned petn. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed. Let the petn. Be kept in the record. P.O is busy with Administrative work. Fix 15/07/2023 for hearing the petn. U/O 22 Rule 2 c.p.c & U/O 1 Rule 10(2) cpc.