

**Title Suit: 127/2013 (cis: 85/15)**

Order No: 81 dated : 19/09/2023:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o-22 rule -2 as well as u/o -1 rule 10(2) read with section of 151 of CPC .

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant no: 2 & 4 files hazira.

Defendant no: 2 & 4 are also files a petition praying for time for hearing of the petition u/o-22 rule -2 as well as u/o -1 rule 10(2) read with section of 151 of CPC on the ground stated therein.

Heard consider,time prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.11.2023 for hearing of the petition u/o-22 rule -2 as well as u/o -1 rule 10 (2) read with section of 151 of CPC.

Civil Judge(Jr,Div),  
Amta,Howrah.